	FOR Pulaski, Wayne & Ru Community,	ssell Cos., Kentucky Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1	
	Original SHEET NO.	6
Western Pulaski County Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO	
	SHEET NO.	
RATES AND	CHARGES	
D. SPECIAL NON-RECURRING CHARGES:		
Connection/Turn-on Charge		25.00
Late Payment Penalty		10%
Meter Relocation Charge		Actual Cost
Meter Re-read Charge		25.00
Meter Test Charge		35.00
Re-connection Charge		35.00
Returned Check Charge		25.00
Service Call/Investigation (After Hours)	CANCELLED	35.00*
Pit Cock Valve	CANCELLED	150.00
Repair Charge	JUL 0 1 2013	Actual Cost
Tampering Charge	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	50.00
*NOTE—Regular working hours for the util Monday through Friday, excluding holidays. Upor Maintenance Staff, services may be performed outside	n customer request, and subject	t to availability of
	PUBLIC S	
DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year	0	F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

		FOR Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentuc Community, Town or City	ky
		P.S.C. KY. NO. 1	
. •		Original SHEET NO. 11	
Western Pulaski Co	ounty Water District	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.	
(Name of U		SHEET NO.	10.0
	RULES AND REGUI	LATIONS	
d)		arked, before the close of business on the tangent bill may be assessed the late payre Public Service Commission	
e)		essed on the delinquent amount of the bill, Pursuant to 807 KAR 5:006 Section 8 (3)(1) any bill for rendered services.	
f)	unusual circumstances requiring appro	ections, the existence of a special contraction of the utility, a single meter can serve cial unit on and after the effective date of	e no
g)		acts, or other utility approved situations, wone meter, the following rules will apply:	here
	 One bill per meter will be sent Contract. 	to the customer that signed the Water Ser	rvice
	multiplied by the number of included with a minimum bill deducted from the total amoun will be evenly distributed amount	ge in the amount of the utility's minimum units the meter serves. The amount of w will be multiplied by the number of units t of consumption. The remaining consump ong each unit, added to each unit's minir ed in accordance with the currently appro-	vater and ption mum
	responsible for the charges ass	Water Service Contract will be fully and so ociated with the connection including payre meter, regardless of which unit is response	ment
DATE OF ISSUE	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	OM
DATE EFFECTIVE_	Wolth/ Date/ Teal	CANCELLED OF KENTUCKY	011
ISSUED BY	Month / Date / Year	JUL 0 1 2013 KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COLUMN 1 1 2002	
O .	(Signature of Officer)	SERVICE COMMISSION MAY 1 1 2002	
TITLE MAIL MAIL	an- WMCWD	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:01 SECTION 9:(1)	1.
BY AUTHORITY OF IN CASE NO	ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIODATED	BY Stephan Bus SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION	
		war and the same of the same o	

	FOR Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO. 1 Original SHEET NO. 12
Western Pulaski County Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NOSHEET NO
RULES A	AND REGULATIONS
D. Denosits	

- 1. Deposits to secure payment. The utility may require a minimum cash deposit or other guaranty to secure payment of bills.
- 2. Equal Deposits. An equal deposit amount for each class of customers will be established based on the average annual bill of customers in that class. Deposit amounts will not exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the average annual bill of customers in each class where bills are rendered monthly. Deposit amounts are listed in the Rates and Charges section of this tariff.
- 3. Recalculation of deposits. If the utility retains the deposit for more than eighteen (18) months, it will notify customers in writing that, at the customer's request; the deposit will be recalculated every eighteen- (18) months based on actual usage of the customer. The notice of deposit recalculation will be included either on the customer's application for service or on the receipt of deposit, or may be included annually with or on customer bills. The notice of deposit recalculation will state that if the deposit on account differs by more than ten (10) dollars for residential customers, or by more than ten (10) percent for nonresidential customers, from the deposit calculated on actual usage, then the utility will refund any overcollection and may collect any underpayment. Refunds will be made either by check or by credit to the customer's bill, except that the utility will not refund any excess deposit if the customer's bill is delinquent at the time of recalculation.
- 4. Waiver of Deposits. The deposit may be waived upon a customer's showing of satisfactory credit or payment history. In determining whether a deposit will be required or waived, the following criteria will be considered:
 - a) Previous payment history with the utility. If the customer has no previous history with the utility, statements from other utilities, banks, etc. may be presented by the customer as evidence of good credit.
 - b) Whether the customer has an established income or line of credit.

DATE OF ISSUE	CANCELLE DUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY JAN 17 2013 EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY (Signature of Officer)	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY 111 2002
TITLE Chairman - WPCWD	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS IN CASE NODATED	SECRETARY OF THE OCHMISSION

	FOR Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. KY. NO1
	Original SHEET NO. 13
Western Pulaski County Water District (Name of Utility)	CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
	SHEET NO.
RU	LES AND REGULATIONS

- c) Length of time the customer has resided or been located in the area.
- d) Whether the customer owns the property to be served.
- e) Whether another customer with a good payment history is willing to sign as a guarantor for an amount equal to the required deposit.
- 5. Additional deposit requirement. If a deposit has been waived or returned and the customer fails to maintain a satisfactory payment record, the utility may require that a deposit be made. The utility may require a deposit in addition to the initial deposit if the customer's classification of service changes or if there is a substantial change in usage.
- 6. Receipt of deposit. The utility will issue a receipt to every customer that pays a deposit. The receipt will show the name of the customer, location of the service or customer account number, date, and amount of deposit. If the notice of recalculation described in this section is not included in the utility's application for service or mailed with customer bills, the receipt of deposit will contain the notification. If deposit amounts change, the utility will issue a new receipt of deposit to the customer.
- 7. Deposits as a condition of service. Service may be refused or discontinued if payment of requested deposits is not made.
- 8. Interest on deposits. Interest will accrue on all deposits at the rate prescribed by law beginning on the date of the deposit. Interest accrued will be refunded to the customer or credited to the customer's bill on an annual basis, except that the utility will not be required to refund or credit interest on deposits if the customer's bill is delinquent on the anniversary of the deposit date. Upon termination of service, the deposit, any principal amounts, and interest earned and owing will be credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.

DATE OF ISSUE Month / Date / Year DATE EFFECTIVE	CANCELL SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
ISSUED BY Ran Ban	KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MAY 1:1 2002
TITLE Chairman - WPCWD	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011. SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION IN CASE NO. DATED	SECRETARY OF THE COMMISSION

					FOR Pula		e & Russell Con nunity, Town o	
				=	P.S.C. KY. N	Ю	1	
					Original	SHEE	T NO39	
		Water Distri	ct		CANCELLIN	NG P.S.C.	KY. NO	
(Nar	ne of Utility	7)			SHEET NO.			
			RIII	ES AND R	EGULATIONS			
WESTERN PUL 1059 W Hwy 80	ASKI CO. WATER	DISTRICT	Due By	the 10th of each				
Somerset KY 4	2503-2779 Commission 1-800-7	772-4636	disconn	ect after the 20th] RETURN SERVICE RE	QUESTED	PRE-SORT FIRST-CLASS MAIL	
SERVICE AT	24			ТО			U.S. POSTAGE PAID SOMERSET, KY 42501 PERMIT NO. 35	
TYPE	PRESENT	PREVIOUS	USAGE	CHARGES	2		PEHMIT NO. 35	
					ACCOUNT		DUE DATE	
					AMOUNT DUE SA	AVE THIS	AMOUNT DUE	
					AMOUNT DUE 34	WE THIS	Allocities	
			1 _					ĺ
CLASS	AMOUNT DU	IÈ DUI	E DATE	AMOUNT DUE				
CLASS	Amount							
							CANCE	LLED
							JUL 0 1	2013
							KENTUCKY SERVICE COM	MISSIO
TE OF ISS	UE		4-15-					RAILLISSIA
Month / Date / Year				PUB	LIC SERVICE CO OF KENTUC EFFECTIV	KY SKY		
E EFFEC	TIVE		5- /5-				EFFECTIV	E
JED BY_	m:0	ton 5	Sow				MAY 1.5 2	nna
_ זם עם,	11/11	(Si	ignature of Off	icer)			MICH 1 9 4	.007
LE	CD	· / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /				PUF	SECTION 9	KAR 5:01
	TION	N I TO CANO					I DECTIONS	(1)
AUTHOR	TY OF ORD	ER OF THE I	PUBLIC SER	VICE COMM	ISSION	BY_	EXECUTIVE DIR	ECTOR
CASE NODATED							LILOUTTAL DIN	20,01

	,	FOR Pulaski, Wayne & Russell Cos., Kentucky Community, Town or City
		P.S.C. KY. NO1
		Original SHEET NO. 40
Western Pulaski County Water District		CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO.
(Name of Utility)		SHEET NO
	RULES AND REGUL	ATIONS

Western Pulaski Co. Water 1059 W Hwy 80 Somerset, Ky 42503-2779

Toll Free 1-877-223-1517

(606) 679-1569

Western Pulaski County Water District 1059 W Hwy 80 Somerset, KY 42503-2779 Toll Free 1-877-223-1517

OFFICE # (606) 679-1569 OR (606) 677-9448 EMER. # (606) 679-1569 OR (606) 667-9448 OFFICE HOURS: 8:00 - 5:00

BILLING CODES

BF - Balance Forward WA - Water TX - Tax UT - School Tax SC - Service Charge MC - Miscellaneous Charge

FAILURE TO RECEIVE BILL OR LATE NOTICE DOES NOT EXEMPT FROM PAYING BILL, PENALTY OR HAVING SERVICE DISCONNECTED. ADJUSTMENTS MUST BE PAID IN 30 DAYS. RATES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST



DATE OF ISSUE	4 - 15 - 2004	
	Month / Date / Year	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATE EFFECTIVE	5-15-2004	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	Month / Date / Year	ELLCOURE
ISSUED BY MILE	ton Burn	MAY 1 5 2004
	(Signature of Officer)	1 3 2004
TITLE CRAW	nem	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011
HILE C 4000		SECTION 9 (1)
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDE	R OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	BY Chango le Doin
IN CASE NO.	DATED	EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR